agrees to provide to the Agency from the Effective Date to the Commencement

Date disposal capacity in the Existing Landfill for Solid Waste and Special Waste

originating from within the corporate boundaries of Lake County (hereinafter

referred to as "Lake County Waste") in an amount up to four hundred twenty-five

thousand (425,000) cubic gate yards per calendar year ("Transition Capacity

Guarantee"). The Transition Capacity Guarantee shall be pro rated for the

fraction of a calendar year to which the guarantee applies. If the Agency does not

use the full Transition Capacity Guarantee in any calendar year or fraction